consulting services and includes an environmental assessment for the proposed land acquisition 
surrounding the airport. One of T-O Engineers’ services includes applying for a grant from the Federal 
Aviation Administration (FAA), which would assist in the purchase of one hundred twenty five (125) acres 
of land needed for a runway protection zone and for airplane approach protection. To fulfill the FAA grant 
funding requirement, the County must conduct an environmental assessment, which would provide 
project details and address the environmental impacts on the land to be acquired.